## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BTSafety LLC.	07/27/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vista Ventures LLC.	
Street Address:	7490 Market Place Drive	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6874000
Patent Number:	7412461
Application Number:	12429251
Application Number:	11250855

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: cnelson@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Z. Peter Sawicki

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Z. Peter Sawicki

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change BTSafety to Vista Ventures#page1.tif

PATENT

P \$160.00 6874000





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

Document Number **20100578050-68** 

Filing Date and Time 07/27/2010 8:12 AM

Entity Number

LLC2568-2003

Amendment to Articles of Organization

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization
For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company
(Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

1. Name of limited-liability company:
BT Safety LLC
2. The company is managed by: Managers OR (check only one box) Members
3. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)*
Article 1; Change name to Vista Ventures LLC.
·
4. Signature (must be signed by at least one manager or by a managing member):
X Jeffgren J. Skoll

**Gigpature** 

**FILING FEE: \$175.00** 

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 86.221 DLLC Amendment Revised: 10-16-09

PATENT REEL: 025802 FRAME: 0943

**RECORDED: 02/14/2011** 

<sup>\* 1)</sup> If amending company name, it must contain the words "Limited-Liability Company," "Limited Company," or "Limited," or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "L.C.," "LLC" or "LC." The word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co."

<sup>2)</sup> If adding managers, provide names and addresses.